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Part 1:

We have chosen the variables of BIBLE and FUND. We suspect that of fundamentalists, more will answer that the bible is the word of god.


HOW FUNDAMENTALIST IS R CURRENTLY * FEELINGS ABOUT THE BIBLE Crosstabulation

	 
	 
	FEELINGS ABOUT THE BIBLE
	Total

	 
	 
	WORD OF GOD
	INSPIRED WORD
	BOOK OF FABLES
	OTHER
	 

	HOW FUNDAMENTALIST IS R CURRENTLY
	FUNDAMENTALIST
	Count
	185
	154
	16
	5
	360

	 
	 
	% within HOW FUNDAMENTALIST IS R CURRENTLY
	51.4%
	42.8%
	4.4%
	1.4%
	100.0%

	 
	MODERATE
	Count
	120
	311
	43
	8
	482

	 
	 
	% within HOW FUNDAMENTALIST IS R CURRENTLY
	24.9%
	64.5%
	8.9%
	1.7%
	100.0%

	 
	LIBERAL
	Count
	50
	197
	107
	19
	373

	 
	 
	% within HOW FUNDAMENTALIST IS R CURRENTLY
	13.4%
	52.8%
	28.7%
	5.1%
	100.0%

	Total
	Count
	355
	662
	166
	32
	1215

	 
	% within HOW FUNDAMENTALIST IS R CURRENTLY
	29.2%
	54.5%
	13.7%
	2.6%
	100.0%


The feature that proves we were right is highlighted. This shows that of fundamentalists, more (51.4%) answered that the bible was the word of God. However, we thought there would be a higher majority than what was actually represented.

Part 2

We have chosen the variables of marital and kidjoy. Our hypothesis is that married people will more often respond in the positive if asked if watching kids grow up “is life’s greatest joy.”


KIDS ARE LIFE'S GREATEST JOY * MARITAL STATUS Crosstabulation

	 
	 
	MARITAL STATUS
	Total

	 
	 
	MARRIED
	WIDOWED
	DIVORCED
	SEPARATED
	NEVER MARRIED
	 

	KIDS ARE LIFE'S GREATEST JOY
	STRONGLY AGREE
	Count
	308
	40
	108
	24
	131
	611

	 
	 
	% within MARITAL STATUS
	55.5%
	46.0%
	55.4%
	70.6%
	46.6%
	53.0%

	 
	AGREE
	Count
	191
	35
	56
	10
	82
	374

	 
	 
	% within MARITAL STATUS
	34.4%
	40.2%
	28.7%
	29.4%
	29.2%
	32.5%

	 
	NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE
	Count
	43
	8
	21
	0
	58
	130

	 
	 
	% within MARITAL STATUS
	7.7%
	9.2%
	10.8%
	.0%
	20.6%
	11.3%

	 
	DISAGREE
	Count
	10
	4
	5
	0
	7
	26

	 
	 
	% within MARITAL STATUS
	1.8%
	4.6%
	2.6%
	.0%
	2.5%
	2.3%

	 
	STRONGLY DISAGREE
	Count
	3
	0
	5
	0
	3
	11

	 
	 
	% within MARITAL STATUS
	.5%
	.0%
	2.6%
	.0%
	1.1%
	1.0%

	Total
	Count
	555
	87
	195
	34
	281
	1152

	 
	% within MARITAL STATUS
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%


We have been proven wrong. Our hypothesis was that married people will have the highest percentage of agreeing with the statement that kids are life’s greatest joy. In interpreting the data, the respondents who were separated had the highest percentage of answering that kids were life’s greatest joy. One possible reason for this is that this group is in a transitional state-neither married nor divorced and may be feeling more ambiguity about the nature of their relationships with any children the marriage produced. In light of the potentially altered relationship, it may become more valuable to the separated respondents.

There is one dominant societal reason for the relationship between respondents who have never married and those that have been married, separated, divorced or widowed. In mainstream society, one gets married for companionship, love and in order to create an environment conducive to raising children. So we can assume a strong relationship between those two variables.

